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ABSTRACT

The purposes of this research were to study and compare the opinions of the administrators
and teachers about the roles of administrators in resources mobilization for educational management in
schools under Buriram Primary Educational Service Arca Office 2 in 4 aspects: personnel, budget,
materials, and administrative management. The samples were 152 administrators and 345 teachers, in
total of 497, selected through the Table of Krejcei & Morgan, stratified random sampling and simple
random sampling, respectively. The research instrument was a 3-part questionnaire including check
list, 5-rating scale, and open-ended form with its reliability at .9330. The statistics used to analyze the
collected data were percentage, mean, and standard deviation. The hypotheses were tested by
independent samples t-test, and F-test. The significant difference was sct at the level of .05.

The findings were as follows:

1. The roles of the administrators towards the resources mobilization for educational
management in schools under Buriram Primary Educational Service Area Office 2 both as a whole and
each aspect were at “high” levels. When considering at each aspect, it was found that the
administrative management was reported as the highest mean score, followed by materials, personnel;
whereas, budget was reported as the lowest mean score.

2. The comparison of the opinions of the administrators and teachers about the roles of the
administrators towards the resources mobilization for educational management in schools under
Buriram Primary Educational Service Area Office 2 as a whole was statistically significant difference

at .05 level. The opinions of both administrators and teachers were at “high” levels. When considering



at each aspect, it was found that personnel and budget were statistically significant differences at .05
levels; whereas, the rest aspects were not different.

3. The comparison of the opinions of the administrators and teachers about the resources
mobilization for educational management in schools under Buriram Primary Educational Service Area
Office 2 according to different sizes of schools revealed statistically significant difference at .05 level.

4. The suggestions about the roles of the administrators towards the resources mobilization for
educational management in schools under Buriram Primary Educational Service Area Office 2 were:
1) Personnel: the monks should be invited to provide the morality knowledge to students; 2) Budget:
the budget using should be reported to the relevant people to know each academic year; 3) Materials:
the co-operative activities with community should be coordinated in terms of religion, Thai customs
and cultures in each occasion; and 4) Administrative management: the checking out should be operated

in educational management to be explicated, transparent, and checkable.
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Reliability

*****+* Mathod 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis **kk*+

RELIABILITYANALYSIS-SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Al

A2

A3

B4

AS

Ab

A7

A8

A%

AlO
All
Al2
Al3
Al4
AlS
B16
B17
B18
B19
B20
B21
B22
B23
B24
B25
B26
B27
B28
B29
B30
C31
C32
C33
C34
C35
C36
c37
Cc38
C39
C40
C41

Scale
Mean

if Item
Deleted

222.3333
222.4667
222.2333
222.9000
222.9333
223.0000
222.4667
222.3667
222.8000
222.4333
222.2667
222.8000
222.5333
222.8000
222.5333
222.2667
222.4667
222.5000
222.8000
222.7667
222.9000
223.1000
222.8667
222.8000
222.8000
222.3667
222.5000
222.3333
222.4000
222.2667
222.,3333
222.4333
222.6667
222.2000
222.7000
222.1333
222.1333
222.0667
222.4667
222.4000
222.3667

Scale

Variance
if Item
Deleted

895.1954
907.0161
899.2195
893.9552
890.1333
899.4483
899.9126
895.2747
908.2345
902.2540
898.4092
906.9241
905.8437
906.9241
905.8437
887.5126
882.3264
898.8793
897.4759
891.9092
900.9897
899.4724
891.2920
897.4759
905,7517
902.7920
902.7414
896.9195
895.6966
904.5471
905.4023
900.1851
890.8506
903.1310
905.3207
915.7057
892.2575
894.8920
887.7057
890.3172
904.6540

Corrected
Item-
Total

Correlation

.6911
.4510
.6623
.5043
.5496
.4739
.5440
.6732
.4155
.4592
.6191
.4732
.5718
.4732
.5718
.7066
.7883
.6612
.5564
.5667
.4552
.4537
.5797
.5564
.4692
. 5461
.5715
.6538
.6505
.4611
.5381
.7118
.7189
.5198
.5118
.3198
.6863
.6795
.8320
.7248
.5048

Alpha
if Item
Deletad

.9723
.9729
.9724
.9729
.9728
.9729
L9727
.9724
.9730
.9729
.9725
.9728
.9726
.9728
.8726
.9723
.9720
.9724
.9727
.9727
.9730
.9730
.9727
.9727
.9728
.9727
.9726
.9724
.9724
.9729
.9727
.9724
.9722
.9727
.9727
.9731
.9723
.9723
.9720
.9722
. 9727
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RELIABILITYANALYSIS-SCALE (MRALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

caz
C43
C44
D45
D46
D47
D48
D49
D50
D51
D52
D53
D54
DSS
D56
D57
D58
D59
D60

Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted

222.4667
222.5000
222.6000
222.4000
222.3667
222.0000
222.2333
222.4667
222.5333
222.4000
222.4000
222.3667
222.3667
222.3000
222.3667
222.6000
222.5000
222.5667
222.4000

Scale

Variance
if Item
Deleted

897.0851
903.0862
898.1103
899.8345
891.6885
910.6207
896.0471
882.6023
894.8092
891.0069
888.4552
883.4126
899.2747
897.4586
901.6195
892.1103
899.1552
897.5644
895.1448

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases = 30.0 N of Items = 60

Blpha = .9730

Corrected
Item-
Total

Correlation

.6713
.7279
.6511
.6369
. 1945
.3831
.6521
.8156
. 7438
.6788
.8015
.8022
.6245
.6596
.6596
.7411
.7038
.6711
.7004

Alpha
if Item
Deleted

.9724
.9724
L9724
.9725
.9721
.9730
L9724
.9720
. 9722
.9723
.9720
.9720
. 9725
.9724
.9724
.9722
.9723
.9724
.9723
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